Forming
the future
of precision
components.
ORBEL.COM
Meeting your demands. Precisely.
Every day, technology is making our world faster, safer, and more accessible.
Technology made possible by Orbel.

manufacturing, automotive, appliances, and scientific controls.
ORBEL.COM  |  610-829-5000	 13
How to Order Board Level Shielding
The chart below is an easy-to-use reference on how Orbel BLS part numbers are created and used to order standard and custom
board level shielding. Custom configurations that fall outside of our standard shield styles are also available.
Sample Part Number (Snap-Shield Bullzeye™): B-0750TB1125-0250XF - TPS
Board Shield Style
G	 =	 EZ-Shield Guardian™
M	 =	 Snap-Shield Micro™
B	 =	 Snap-Shield Bullzeye™
L	 =	 Snap-Shield LaZerLock™
S	 =	 Snap-Shield SmartFORM™
T	 =	 Snap-Shield TRU-View™
V	 =	 Vault-Shield™
H	 =	 Snap-Shield HEMI™
Frame Width
Mounting Style
TA	 =	 Through-Hole (0.250" spacing)
TB	 =	 Through-Hole (0.500" spacing)
TC	 =	 Through-Hole (1.000" spacing)
SA	=	 Surface-Mount w/Alignment Pins
SB	=	 Surface-Mount w/Castellations
SC	 =	 Surface-Mount w/No Pins
Frame Length
Material Options
No	 =	� Nickel Silver
Code		 (standard)
TPS	 =	 Tin-Plated Steel
TPB	 =	 Tin-Plated Brass
TPC	 =	 Tin-Plated Copper
Shield Code
F	 =	 Shield Frame
C	 =	 Shield Cover
A	 =	 Assembled
P	 =	 Unassembled Pair
Material Thickness
X	 =	 0.010" (Standard)
Y	 =	 0.015"
Z	 =	 0.008"
Frame Height
   B - 0750    TB    1125  - 0250  X   F - TPS
14	 ORBEL.COM  |  610-829-5000
Custom Board Level Shielding
If you can visualize it, we can make it.
The industry’s leading custom board level shielding manufacturer, Orbel utilizes proven
engineering expertise and advanced production techniques to deliver unlimited design
flexibility for surface-mount and through-hole shield configurations. With a vast array
of custom features, Orbel can transform your shield concept into an innovative,
cost-effective solution.
n  One-piece, two-piece, and multi-cavity		  n  Wide selection of materials
n  Unlimited design flexibility			   n  Variety of plating finishes
n  Any shape or size				    n  Consultative engineering services
Orbel is today’s recognized leader in custom board level shielding technology—our versatile, performance-based approach
to precision metal forming allows us to transform any shielding concept into a practical BLS solution. Simply tell us the features
you need to incorporate into your shield design, and we can help you create the custom-configured shield that meets your needs,
with minimum startup costs.
Packaging
Automated Packaging
Orbel’s in-house tape-and-reel packaging system provides
customers with an automated SMT packaging solution.
Tape-and-reel packaging is the preferred method for
high-volume board level shielding, battery tab,
and electrical contact production.
Other packaging methods include vacuumed-formed trays,
tubes, and customer-specified packaging.
Standard Packaging
Every board level shield Orbel manufactures goes through
a rigorous inspection process and is hand-packed using
layered foam and cardboard packaging. This standard
packaging method is cost-effective and ensures the
highest product quality.
ORBEL.COM  |  610-829-5000	 15
16	 ORBEL.COM  |  610-829-5000

DEFLECTION/COMPRESSION FORCE DATA
When designing electronic enclosures, it’s important to consider recommended gasket deflection and compression forces
required to close gasketed seams. Orbel has established the following chart with loads for each gasket and the recommended
compressed height to achieve maximum shielding performance. If you have a compression-force-sensitive application, our
MegaSoft™ finger-stock products can greatly reduce compression forces while broadening the elastic range of the gasket.
Gasketing Material H-Field  (100 kHz) E-Field  (10 MHz) Plane Wave  (1 GHz)
Standard Finger Stock 110 dB 100 dB 95 dB
MegaSoft™ Finger Stock 105 dB 95 dB 90 dB
EMI SHIELDING PERFORMANCE
Shielding effectiveness is based on the recommended 25% gasket deflection and tested in accordance with MIL-STD-285
test procedure. MegaSoft™ finger stock offers comparable shielding effectiveness to standard product.
ORBEL Part Number Gasket Style Recommended
Compressed Height
Load (lbs./ft.) Maximum
Compression Height
21B03-BFA016000N Slot-Mount 0.045" 21 0.015"
21B41-BFA016000N Slot-Mount 0.095" 29 0.020"
30B03-BFA024000T Twist: Strip 0.022" 18 0.010"
30B09-BFA024000T Twist: Strip 0.056" 22 0.025"
30B05-BFA024000T Twist: Right-Angle 0.022" 18 0.010"
30B09-BFA024000T Twist: Right-Angle 0.056" 22 0.025"
24B13-BFA024000T Adhesive-Mount 0.155" 26 0.040"
24B19-BFA024000T Adhesive-Mount 0.180" 27 0.080"
26B01-BFA018000T No-Snag 0.085" 13 0.050"
26B03-BFA018000T No-Snag 0.170" 17 0.090"
32B05-BFA016000N Clip-On 0.084" 17 0.060"
32B25-BFA016000N Clip-On 0.180" 25 0.060"
33B01-BFA300000N Large-Enclosure 0.180" 22 0.075"
33B03-BFA300000N Large-Enclosure 0.290" 31 0.100"
36B11-BFA016000N Contact Strip 0.064" 31 0.055"
36B30-BFA016000N Contact Strip 0.094" 19 0.070"

Non-Conductive Acrylic
Pressure-Sensitive Adhesive
3M 9469PC or
Equivalent
0.005" Clear -40°F to + 250°F
(-40°C to + 121°C)
12 Months*
*Gaskets should be stored in original packaging in an atmosphere-controlled environment at 70°F (21°C) and 50% relative humidity.
20	 ORBEL.COM  |  610-829-5000
Slot-Mount Series
Slot-mount series gaskets are typically used for bi-directional wiping or grounding applications.
These parts are supplied in full-length strips or small segments where they can be mounted
individually into two parallel slots or on a metal track for slide applications.
ORBEL Part Number A B C D Thickness Pitch Slot Length # Fingers
21B03-BFA016000N 0.110" 0.320" 0.085" 0.020" 0.004" 0.187" 0.018" 16" 86
21M03-BFA016000N 0.110" 0.320" 0.085" 0.020" 0.002" 0.187" 0.018" 16" 86
21B03-BFA300000N 0.110" 0.320" 0.085" 0.020" 0.004" 0.187" 0.018" 300" Coil
21M03-BFA300000N 0.110" 0.320" 0.085" 0.020" 0.002" 0.187" 0.018" 300" Coil
21B03-BFA000169N 0.110" 0.320" 0.085" 0.020" 0.004" - - 0.169" 1
21M03-BFA000169N 0.110" 0.320" 0.085" 0.020" 0.002" - - 0.169" 1
21B03-BFA000356N 0.110" 0.320" 0.085" 0.020" 0.004" 0.187" 0.018" 0.356" 2
21M03-BFA000356N 0.110" 0.320" 0.085" 0.020" 0.002" 0.187" 0.018" 0.356" 2
21B03-BFA000543N 0.110" 0.320" 0.085" 0.020" 0.004" 0.187" 0.018 0.543" 3
21M03-BFA000543N 0.110" 0.320" 0.085" 0.020" 0.002" 0.187" 0.018" 0.543" 3
21B03-BFA000730N 0.110" 0.320" 0.085" 0.020" 0.004" 0.187" 0.018" 0.730" 4
21M03-BFA000730N 0.110" 0.320" 0.085" 0.020" 0.002" 0.187" 0.018" 0.730" 4
21B03-BFA000917N 0.110" 0.320" 0.085" 0.020" 0.004" 0.187" 0.018" 0.917" 5
21M03-BFA000917N 0.110" 0.320" 0.085" 0.020" 0.002" 0.187" 0.018" 0.917" 5
21B41-BFA016000N 0.220" 0.600" 0.140" 0.040" 0.005" 0.282" 0.032" 16" 57
21M41-BFA016000N 0.220" 0.600" 0.140" 0.040" 0.003" 0.282" 0.032" 16" 57
21B41-BFA300000N 0.220" 0.600" 0.140" 0.040" 0.005" 0.282" 0.032" 300" Coil
21M41-BFA300000N 0.220" 0.600" 0.140" 0.040" 0.003" 0.282" 0.032" 300" Coil
21B41-BFA000250N 0.220" 0.600" 0.140" 0.040" 0.005" - - 0.250" 1
21M41-BFA000250N 0.220" 0.600" 0.140" 0.040" 0.003" - - 0.250" 1
21B41-BFA000532N 0.220" 0.600" 0.140" 0.040" 0.005" 0.282" 0.032" 0.532" 2
21M41-BFA000532N 0.220" 0.600" 0.140" 0.040" 0.003" 0.282" 0.032" 0.532" 2
21B41-BFA000814N 0.220" 0.600" 0.140" 0.040" 0.005" 0.282" 0.032" 0.814" 3
21M41-BFA000814N 0.220" 0.600" 0.140" 0.040" 0.003" 0.282" 0.032" 0.814" 3
21B41-BFA001096N 0.220" 0.600" 0.140" 0.040" 0.005" 0.282" 0.032" 1.096" 4
21M41-BFA001096N 0.220" 0.600" 0.140" 0.040" 0.003" 0.282" 0.032" 1.096" 4
21B41-BFA001378N 0.220" 0.600" 0.140" 0.040" 0.005" 0.282" 0.032" 1.378" 5
21M41-BFA001378N 0.220" 0.600" 0.140" 0.040" 0.003" 0.282" 0.032" 1.378" 5
Custom configurations also available.
Popular Standard Configurations
 A
 C
 B
 D
 PITCH
 SLOT
 A
 C
 B
 D
 PITCH
 SLOT
ORBEL.COM  |  610-829-5000	 21
 SLOT  PITCH
 B
 C
 A
PSA TAPE
ORBEL Part Number A B C Thickness Pitch Slot Length # Fingers
24B09-BFA016000T 0.140" 0.370" 0.310" 0.003" 0.250" 0.022" 16" 64
24M09-BFA016000T 0.140" 0.370" 0.310" 0.002" 0.250" 0.022" 16" 64
24B09-BFA300000T 0.140" 0.370" 0.310" 0.003" 0.250" 0.022" 300" Coil
24M09-BFA300000T 0.140" 0.370" 0.310" 0.002" 0.250" 0.022" 300" Coil
24B13-BFA024000T 0.230" 0.600" 0.500" 0.004" 0.375" 0.032" 24" 64
24M13-BFA024000T 0.230" 0.600" 0.500" 0.002" 0.375" 0.032" 24" 64
24B13-BFA300000T 0.230" 0.600" 0.500" 0.004" 0.375" 0.032" 300" Coil
24M13-BFA300000T 0.230" 0.600" 0.500" 0.002" 0.375" 0.032" 300" Coil
24B19-BFA024000T 0.250" 0.780" 0.530" 0.005" 0.375" 0.040" 24" 64
24M19-BFA024000T 0.250" 0.780" 0.530" 0.003" 0.375" 0.040" 24" 64
24B19-BFA300000T 0.250" 0.780" 0.530" 0.005" 0.375" 0.040" 300" Coil
24M19-BFA300000T 0.250" 0.780" 0.530" 0.003" 0.375" 0.040" 300" Coil
Popular Standard Configurations
Custom configurations also available.
Adhesive-Mount
Adhesive-mount gaskets are the most widely used finger-stock gaskets for metal

Custom configurations also available.
Popular Standard Configurations
"
22	 ORBEL.COM  |  610-829-5000
Twist Series: Strip
Twist series strip gaskets are designed for straight compression or static load applications
where gaskets can be compressed to material thickness. These gaskets offer exceptional
EMI/RFI shielding performance as result of biting action of the twist contact finger design.
 PITCH
 SLOT
 A
 B
 C
PSA TAPE
ORBEL Part Number A B C Thickness Pitch Slot Length # Fingers
30B03-BFA024000T 0.030" 0.230" 0.140" 0.003" 0.095" 0.015" 24" 253
30M03-BFA024000T 0.030" 0.230" 0.140" 0.002" 0.095" 0.015" 24" 253
30B03-BFA300000T 0.030" 0.230" 0.140" 0.003" 0.095" 0.015" 300" Coil
30M03-BFA300000T 0.030" 0.230" 0.140" 0.002" 0.095" 0.015" 300" Coil
30B09-BFA024000T 0.070" 0.340" 0.180" 0.003" 0.165" 0.015" 24" 146
30M09-BFA024000T 0.070" 0.340" 0.180" 0.002" 0.165" 0.015" 24" 146
30B09-BFA300000T 0.070" 0.340" 0.180" 0.003" 0.165" 0.015" 300" Coil
30M09-BFA300000T 0.070" 0.340" 0.180" 0.002" 0.165" 0.015" 300" Coil
30B19-BFA024000T 0.070" 0.300" 0.140" 0.003" 0.165" 0.015" 24" 146
30M19-BFA024000T 0.070" 0.300" 0.140" 0.002" 0.165" 0.015" 24" 146
30B19-BFA300000T 0.070" 0.300" 0.140" 0.003" 0.165" 0.015" 300" Coil
30M19-BFA300000T 0.070" 0.300" 0.140" 0.002" 0.165" 0.015" 300" Coil
30B22-BFA024000T 0.030" 0.200" 0.110" 0.003" 0.165" 0.015" 24" 253
30M22-BFA024000T 0.030" 0.200" 0.110" 0.002" 0.165" 0.015" 24" 253
30B22-BFA300000T 0.030" 0.200" 0.110" 0.003" 0.165" 0.015" 300" Coil
30M22-BFA300000T 0.030" 0.200" 0.110" 0.002" 0.165" 0.015" 300" Coil
Custom configurations also available.
Popular Standard Configurations
Twist Series: Double-Strip
Twist series double-strip gaskets are designed for straight compression or static
load applications where gaskets can be compressed to material thickness. These
gaskets offer exceptional EMI/RFI shielding performance as a result of the biting
action of the twist contact finger design.
ORBEL Part Number A B C Thickness Pitch Slot Length # Fingers
30B15-BFA024000T 0.070" 0.500" 0.190" 0.003" 0.165" 0.015" 24" 146
30M15-BFA024000T 0.070" 0.500" 0.190" 0.002" 0.165" 0.015" 24" 146
Custom configurations also available.
Popular Standard Configurations
 SLOT
 PITCH
 B
 A
 C
PSA
TAPE
 SLOT
 PITCH
 B
 A
 C
PSA
TAPE
ORBEL.COM  |  610-829-5000	 23
Twist Series: Right-Angle
Twist series right-angle gaskets utilize a high-performance twist design to accommodate 90°
EMI shielding requirements. These strips allow engineers to shield circular or minimal surface
area applications since the contact area is perpendicular to the mounting surface.
ORBEL Part Number A B C Thickness Pitch Slot Length # Fingers
30B05-BFA024000T 0.030" 0.080" 0.160" 0.003" 0.095" 0.015" 24" 253
30M05-BFA024000T 0.030" 0.080" 0.160" 0.002" 0.095" 0.015" 24" 253
30B11-BFA024000T 0.070" 0.110" 0.200" 0.003" 0.165" 0.015" 24" 146
30M11-BFA024000T 0.070" 0.110" 0.200" 0.002" 0.165" 0.015" 24" 146
Custom configurations also available.
Popular Standard Configurations
Twist Series: Clip-On
Twist series clip-on gaskets are primarily used when space is at a premium or when

Custom configurations also available.
Popular Standard Configurations
 A
 B
 C
PSA
TAPE
 PITCH  SLOT
24	 ORBEL.COM  |  610-829-5000
Clip-On
Clip-on gaskets are designed for high-temperature applications where pressure-sensitive adhesive
mounting is not possible or when a design requires a secure mechanical fastening method.
These gaskets are available in a variety of sizes and will clip on to any plastic or metal surface.
Clip-On Pro
ORBEL Part Number A B C D Thickness Pitch Slot Lance Length
32B01-BFA016000N 0.100" 0.300" 0.070" 0.190" 0.005" 0.187" 0.047" - 16"
32M01-BFA016000N 0.100" 0.300" 0.070" 0.190" 0.003" 0.187" 0.047" - 16"
32B07-BFA016000N 0.080" 0.440" 0.070" 0.190" 0.005" 0.187" 0.047" - 16"
32M07-BFA016000N 0.080" 0.440" 0.070" 0.190" 0.003" 0.187" 0.047" - 16
32B17-BFA016000N 0.210" 0.600" 0.070" 0.190" 0.005" 0.187" 0.047" - 16"
32M17-BFA016000N 0.210" 0.600" 0.070" 0.190" 0.003" 0.187" 0.047" - 16"
32B25-BFA016000N 0.260" 1.090" 0.070" 0.280" 0.005" 0.375" 0.040" - 16"
32M25-BFA016000N 0.260" 1.090" 0.070" 0.280" 0.003" 0.375" 0.040" - 16"
32B27-BFA016000N 0.080" 0.440" 0.105" 0.190" 0.005" 0.187" 0.047" - 16"
32M27-BFA016000N 0.080" 0.440" 0.105" 0.190" 0.003" 0.187" 0.047" - 16"
32B30-BFA016000N 0.100" 0.300" 0.070" 0.190" 0.005" 0.187" 0.047" D-Lance 16"
32M30-BFA016000N 0.100" 0.300" 0.070" 0.190" 0.003" 0.187" 0.047" D-Lance 16"
32B31-BFA016000N 0.080" 0.440" 0.070" 0.190" 0.005" 0.187" 0.047" D-Lance 16"
32M31-BFA016000N 0.080" 0.440" 0.070" 0.190" 0.003" 0.187" 0.047" D-Lance 16"
32B32-BFA016000N 0.210" 0.600" 0.070" 0.190" 0.005" 0.187" 0.047" D-Lance 16"
32M32-BFA016000N 0.210" 0.600" 0.070" 0.190" 0.003" 0.187" 0.047" D-Lance 16"
32B33-BFA016000N 0.260" 1.090" 0.070" 0.280" 0.005" 0.375" 0.040" D-Lance 16"
32M33-BFA016000N 0.260" 1.090" 0.070" 0.280" 0.003" 0.375" 0.040" D-Lance 16"
32B34-BFA016000N 0.080" 0.440" 0.105" 0.190" 0.005" 0.187" 0.047" D-Lance 16"
32M34-BFA016000N 0.080" 0.440" 0.105" 0.190" 0.003" 0.187" 0.047" D-Lance 16"
ORBEL Part Number A B C D Thickness Pitch Slot Lance Length
32B05-BFA016000T 0.100" 0.300" 0.070" 0.190" 0.005" 0.182" 0.047" D-Lance 16"
32M05-BFA016000T 0.100" 0.300" 0.070" 0.190" 0.003" 0.182" 0.047" D-Lance 16"
Custom configurations also available.
Popular Standard Configurations
Popular Standard Configurations

 0.066
30	 ORBEL.COM  |  610-829-5000
EMI Contact Rings (Female)
Female contact rings are rolled so contact fingers are internal on the ring to accommodate
cylindrical electrical contact for grounding or EMI shielding applications. Orbel offers standard
off-the-shelf sizes as well as custom-rolled-diameter rings to meet specific applications.
EMI Contact Rings (Male)
Male contact rings are rolled so contact fingers are external on the ring to accommodate
cylindrical electrical contact for grounding or EMI shielding applications. Orbel offers standard
off-the-shelf sizes as well as custom-rolled-diameter rings to meet specific applications.
 O.D.
 B
 PITCH
 SLOT
ORBEL Part Number Pitch Slot B O.D. # Fingers Rec. Pin Diameter Made from Strip #
36B10-BFA001219F 0.135" 0.040" 0.234" 1.219" 28 0.980" 36B10
36B10-BFA001000F 0.135" 0.040" 0.234" 1.000" 23 0.790" 36B10
36B10-BFA000875F 0.135" 0.040" 0.234" 0.875" 20 0.672" 36B10
36B18-BFA000290F 0.075" 0.025" 0.220" 0.290" 12 0.250" 36B18
36B18-BFA000440F 0.075" 0.025" 0.220" 0.440" 18 0.380" 36B18
36B18-BFA000550F 0.075" 0.025" 0.220" 0.550" 23 0.500" 36B18
36B18-BFA000800F 0.075" 0.025" 0.220" 0.800" 33 0.750" 36B18
36B20-BFA001040F 0.094" 0.031" 0.310" 1.040" 34 1.000" 36B20
36B21-BFA001240F 0.094" 0.031" 0.300" 1.240" 41 1.000" 36B21
36B12-BFA001250F 0.127" 0.050" 0.090" 1.250" 31 1.090" 36B12
36B12-BFA000910F 0.127" 0.050" 0.090" 0.910" 22 0.740" 36B12
36B12-BFA000650F 0.127" 0.050" 0.090" 0.650" 16 0.480" 36B12
36B28-BFA001010F 0.075" 0.025" 0.220" 1.010" 42 0.840" 36B28
36B30-BFA001010F 0.060" 0.020" 0.130" 1.210" 63 1.060" 36B30
ORBEL Part Number Pitch Slot  B I.D. # Fingers  Rec. Hole Size Made from Strip #
36B18-BFA000210M 0.075" 0.025" 0.220" 0.210" 9 0.250" 36B18
36B18-BFA000330M 0.075" 0.025" 0.220" 0.330" 14 0.380" 36B18
36B18-BFA000450M 0.075" 0.025" 0.220" 0.450" 19 0.500" 36B18
36B18-BFA000690M 0.075" 0.025" 0.220" 0.690" 29 0.750" 36B18
36B18-BFA000950M 0.075" 0.025" 0.220" 0.950" 40 1.000" 36B18
36B18-BFA001450M 0.075" 0.025" 0.220" 1.450" 61 1.500" 36B18
36B20-BFA000890M 0.094" 0.031" 0.310" 0.890" 30 1.000" 36B20
36B21-BFA001240M 0.094" 0.031" 0.310" 1.240" 42 1.500" 36B21
Custom configurations also available.
Custom configurations also available.
Popular Standard Configurations
Popular Standard Configurations

 C
 B
 A
 G  E
 0.025
 20°
 D
 F
 C
 B
 A
 G  E
 0.025
 20°
ORBEL Part Number # Pins A B C D E F G Pitch Thickness
37B01-BFA001412N 9 1.412" 0.984" 0.784" 0.220" 0.440" 0.690" 0.160" 0.178" 0.004"
37S01-SSA001412N 9 1.412" 0.984" 0.784" 0.220" 0.440" 0.690" 0.160" 0.178" 0.004"
37B02-BFA001412N 9 1.412" 0.984" 0.784" 0.180" 0.360" 0.690" 0.160" 0.178" 0.004"
37S02-SSA001412N 9 1.412" 0.984" 0.784" 0.180" 0.360" 0.690" 0.160" 0.178" 0.004"
37B03-BFA001740N 15 1.740" 1.312" 1.112" 0.180" 0.360" 0.690" 0.160" 0.175" 0.004"
37S03-SSA001740N 15 1.740" 1.312" 1.112" 0.180" 0.360" 0.690" 0.160" 0.175" 0.004"
37B04-BFA001740N 15 1.740" 1.312" 1.112" 0.220" 0.360" 0.690" 0.160" 0.175" 0.004"
37S04-SSA001740N 15 1.740" 1.312" 1.112" 0.220" 0.360" 0.690" 0.160" 0.175" 0.004"
37B05-BFA002280N 25 2.280" 1.852" 1.652" 0.180" 0.360" 0.360" 0.160" 0.174" 0.004"
37S05-SSA002280N 25 2.280" 1.852" 1.652" 0.180" 0.360" 0.360" 0.160" 0.174" 0.004"
37B06-BFA002280N 25 2.280" 1.852" 1.652" 0.220" 0.440" 0.690" 0.160" 0.174" 0.004"
37S06-SSA002280N 25 2.280" 1.852" 1.652" 0.220" 0.440" 0.690" 0.160" 0.174" 0.004"
37B07-BFA002928N 37 2.928" 2.500" 2.290" 0.220" 0.440" 0.690" 0.160" 0.184" 0.004"
37S07-SSA002928N 37 2.928" 2.500" 2.290" 0.220" 0.440" 0.690" 0.160" 0.184" 0.004"
Custom configurations also available.
Popular Standard Configurations
MegaSoft™  Finger-stock products
Orbel’s MegaSoft™ finger-stock products are ideal for compression-force-sensitive

This information is not presented as a warranty or guarantee and is not intended to be all-inclusive as to conditions of use.
ORBEL.COM  |  610-829-5000	 33
How to Order finger-stock gaskets
The chart below is an easy-to-use reference on how Orbel finger-stock gasket part numbers are created and used to order
standard and custom gaskets. Custom configurations that fall outside of our standard gasket styles are also available.
Sample Part Number: 30B09-BFA024000T
Finger Stock
Series Number
Material Thickness
B	 =	 Standard Thickness
M	 =	 MegaSoft™
Specific
Part Number
Adhesive Options
T	 =	 Supplied with Adhesive
N	 =	 No Adhesive
Length (in.)
024000 = 24.000"
Plating Finish
(See Finish Chart)
   30  B  09 - BFA   024000  T
PLATING FINISHES
Finish Type Finish Code Finish Type Finish Code
SILVER AGA NICKEL, ELECTROLESS NIP
GOLD .000050" MIN AUA TIN/LEAD 90/10, MATTE PBA
GOLD .000050" MIN with NICKEL FLASH UNDERPLATE AUK TIN/LEAD 60/40, MATTE PBB
BRIGHT FINISH, UNPLATED BFA TIN/LEAD 90/10, BRIGHT PBC
BRIGHT FINISH, SOLDERABLE BFS TIN/LEAD 60/40, BRIGHT PBD
CADMIUM + CLEAR CHROMATE CDA TIN, BRIGHT SNA
CADMIUM + YELLOW CHROMATE CDB TIN, MATTE SNB
NICKEL, BRIGHT NIA ZINC + CLEAR CHROMATE ZNA
NICKEL, MATTE OR SULFAMATE NICKEL NIB ZINC + YELLOW CHROMATE ZNB
All plating thicknesses are .0001" min. except where noted.
34	 ORBEL.COM  |  610-829-5000
Orbel specializes in standard and custom circuit board stiffeners designed to strengthen and protect printed circuit boards from
broken component lead wires, cracked solder joints, and traces during shock and vibration. They can also be used as power
distribution bus bars to eliminate the need for heavy traces. Increasing and ensuring the ongoing rigidity of today’s state-of-the-art
circuit boards is extremely important in aerospace, defense, and other applications that require extreme operating environments.
Orbel’s standard circuit board stiffeners are made from 0.040"-thick alloy 110 copper and bright tin plated for solderability.
Offered in two standard configurations, straight (Type A) or right-angle (Type B), Orbel’s unique modular design allows
engineers to modify our standard product to create custom stiffener designs quickly and cost-effectively.
n  Easily installs onto printed circuit boards
n  Available in any length and various heights
n  Variety of material and finish options
n  Standard and custom circuit board stiffeners
Straight Stiffener (Type A)						      Right-Angle Stiffener (Type B)
Orbel Part Number Height Type Width Pitch Length
I-0250AB000-016000 0.250" A N/A 0.500" 16
I-0375AB000-016000 0.375" A N/A 0.500" 16
I-0500AB000-016000 0.500" A N/A 0.500" 16
I-0500AC000-016000 0.500" A N/A 1.000" 16
I-0750AB000-016000 0.750" A N/A 0.500" 16
I-0178AB100-016000 0.178" B 0.100" 0.500" 16
I-0303AB100-016000 0.303" B 0.100" 0.500" 16
I-0428AB100-016000 0.428" B 0.100" 0.500" 16
I-0628AC150-016000 0.628" B 0.150" 1.000" 16
I-0678AB100-016000 0.678" B 0.100" 0.500" 16
 HEIGHT
 PITCH  0.150
 16.000
C  0.100
 0.040
 0.050
 0.120
DETAIL C
SCALE 2 : 1
 0.040  0.040
 WIDTH
TYPE A TYPE B
Circuit Board
StiffenerS & Bus Bars